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Shilpi Agarwal (SBN 270749)
sagarwal@aclunc.org

Avram D. Frey (MJP 804789)
afrey(@aclunc.org

Emi Young (SBN 311238)
eyoung@aclunc.org

Hannah Kieschnick (SBN 319011)
hkieschnick@aclunc.org

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION

FOUNDATION OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC.

39 Drumm Street

San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 621-2493
Facsimile: (415) 255-1478

Justina Sessions (SBN 270914)
jsessions@wsgr.com

John P. Flynn (SBN 141094)
jflynn@wsgr.com

Colleen Bal (SBN 167637)
cbal@wsgr.com

Dylan G. Savage (SBN 310452)
dsavage@wsgr.com

Malavika F. Lobo (SBN 317635)
mlobo@wsgr.com

WILSON, SONSINI, GOODRICH & ROSATI

One Market Plaza

Spear Tower, Suite 3300

San Francisco, CA 94105

Telephone: (415) 947-2197

Facsimile: (415) 947-2000

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
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Superior Court of California,
County of San Francisco

09/20/2022
Clerk of the Court
BY: ERNALYN BURA
Deputy Clerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

JOSHUA SIMON, DAVID BARBER, AND

JOSUE BONILLA, individually and on behalf of
all others similarly situated, DIANA BLOCK, an

individual, and COMMUNITY RESOURCE
INITIATIVE, an organization,

Plaintiffs,

V.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO,

PAUL MIYAMOTO, IN HIS OFFICIAL

CAPACITY AS SAN FRANCISCO SHERIFF,

Defendants.

CASE NO.: CGC-22-601686

DECLARATION OF JOSUE
BONILLA IN SUPPORT OF
MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY
INJUNCTION

Date: September 29, 2022
Time: 11:00 a.m.
Dept: 302

Before: Honorable Richard B. Ulmer, Jr.

' N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

BONILLA DECLARATION ISO MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION
CASE NO.: CGC-22-601686
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